
Candidate Party Total
DEMOCRATIC DEM 325
REPUBLICAN REP 1,882
Total Votes 2,207

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 8,441 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 37 of 37 (100.00%)

STRAIGHT PARTY (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
AMANDA GREEN-HAWKINS DEM 1,541
DANIEL D. MCCAFFERY DEM 1,692
MEGAN MCCARTHY KING REP 5,814
CHRISTYLEE PECK REP 5,677
Total Votes 14,724

Total
Unresolved Write-In 16

Total
Times Cast 8,441 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 37 of 37 (100.00%)

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT for State, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  2)  

Precincts Reported: 37 of 37 (100.00%)
Registered Voters: 8,441 of 0 (N/A)
Ballots Cast: 16,820

GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 5, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, PA
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Candidate Party Total
B JEAN SHAW DEM 2,311
DOUGLAS EDWARD 
KOUGHER REP 4,966

EDWARD J MCGINNIS, JR REP 5,533
Total Votes 12,810

Total
Unresolved Write-In 35

Total
Times Cast 8,441 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 37 of 37 (100.00%)

COUNTY AUDITOR  for Countywide, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  2)  

Candidate Party Total
JEFFREY PISARCIK DEM 2,589
KELLY R. HARRIGER DEM 1,761
HERBERT L. BULLERS, JR. REP 5,196
JOHN JACK MATSON REP 5,432
Total Votes 14,978

Total
Unresolved Write-In 33

Total
Times Cast 8,441 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 37 of 37 (100.00%)

COUNTY COMMISSIONER for Countywide, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  2)  

Candidate Party Total
BRIANNA BULLERS DEM/REP 7,609
Total Votes 7,609

Total
Unresolved Write-In 143

Total
Times Cast 8,441 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 37 of 37 (100.00%)

REGISTER OF WILLS, RECORDER OF DEEDS & CLERK OF THE ORPHANS 
COURT  for Countywide, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
PAUL J. PAPE DEM 1,030
CARL J.  GOTWALD, Sr. REP 7,087
Total Votes 8,117

Total
Unresolved Write-In 27

Total
Times Cast 8,441 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 37 of 37 (100.00%)

SHERIFF for Countywide, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
Total Votes 0

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 77 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

AUDITOR 2 YEAR TERM for Barnett Twp, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
Total Votes 0

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 77 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

AUDITOR 4 YEAR TERM for Barnett Twp, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
Total Votes 0

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 77 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

AUDITOR 6 YEAR TERM for Barnett Twp, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
Total Votes 0

Total
Unresolved Write-In 1

Total
Times Cast 77 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

SUPERVISOR 6 YEAR TERM for Barnett Twp, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1) 
 

Candidate Party Total
Total Votes 0

Total
Unresolved Write-In 2

Total
Times Cast 126 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

AUDITOR 2 YEAR TERM for Beaver Twp, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
Total Votes 0

Total
Unresolved Write-In 3

Total
Times Cast 126 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

AUDITOR 4 YEAR TERM for Beaver Twp, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
Total Votes 0

Total
Unresolved Write-In 3

Total
Times Cast 126 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

AUDITOR 6 YEAR TERM for Beaver Twp, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
RYAN M PARK REP 113
Total Votes 113

Total
Unresolved Write-In 3

Total
Times Cast 126 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

SUPERVISOR 2 YEAR TERM for Beaver Twp, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
GARY L SHARP REP 102
Total Votes 102

Total
Unresolved Write-In 3

Total
Times Cast 126 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

SUPERVISOR 6 YEAR TERM for Beaver Twp, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
S BRUCE ALLEN REP 345
Total Votes 345

Total
Unresolved Write-In 4

Total
Times Cast 386 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

AUDITOR 6 YEAR TERM for Bell Twp, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
JEFFREY S KROMER REP 333
Total Votes 333

Total
Unresolved Write-In 18

Total
Times Cast 386 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

SUPERVISOR 6 YEAR TERM for Bell Twp, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
JOHN L SMEAL DEM 31
CAROLE E. BERGMAN DEM 31
KATHLEEN A MACAULAY REP 85
BONNIE HAUGH REP 31
Total Votes 178

Total
Unresolved Write-In 214

Total
Times Cast 164 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

COUNCIL 4 YEAR TERM for Big Run Bor, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  3)  

Candidate Party Total
Total Votes 0

Total
Unresolved Write-In 3

Total
Times Cast 341 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

AUDITOR 2 YEAR TERM for Brockway Bor, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
Total Votes 0

Total
Unresolved Write-In 4

Total
Times Cast 341 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

AUDITOR 4 YEAR TERM for Brockway Bor, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
Total Votes 0

Total
Unresolved Write-In 4

Total
Times Cast 341 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

AUDITOR 6 YEAR TERM for Brockway Bor, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
LUGENE INZANA DEM 266
Total Votes 266

Total
Unresolved Write-In 3

Total
Times Cast 341 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

COUNCIL 2 YEAR TERM for Brockway Bor, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
MICHAEL MARTINO DEM 231
CHRIS BENSON DEM 223
BRIAN BOO BUESINK DEM 188
Total Votes 642

Total
Unresolved Write-In 7

Total
Times Cast 341 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

COUNCIL 4 YEAR TERM for Brockway Bor, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  3)  

Candidate Party Total
RANDON W BARTLEY REP 582
PHIL HYNES REP 582
TODD C GUMPHER REP 515
Total Votes 1,679

Total
Unresolved Write-In 21

Total
Times Cast 841 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

COUNCIL 4 YEAR TERM for Brookville Bor, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  3)  

Candidate Party Total
Total Votes 0

Total
Unresolved Write-In 1

Total
Times Cast 120 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

AUDITOR 2 YEAR TERM for Clover Twp, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
Total Votes 0

Total
Unresolved Write-In 1

Total
Times Cast 120 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

AUDITOR 4 YEAR TERM for Clover Twp, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
Total Votes 0

Total
Unresolved Write-In 1

Total
Times Cast 120 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

AUDITOR 6 YEAR TERM for Clover Twp, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
ROBERT CONNOR REP 102
Total Votes 102

Total
Unresolved Write-In 4

Total
Times Cast 120 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

SUPERVISOR 6 YEAR TERM for Clover Twp, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
Total Votes 0

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 83 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

AUDITOR 2 YEAR TERM for Corsica Bor, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
Total Votes 0

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 83 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

AUDITOR 4 YEAR TERM for Corsica Bor, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
Total Votes 0

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 83 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

AUDITOR 6 YEAR TERM for Corsica Bor, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
Total Votes 0

Total
Unresolved Write-In 28

Total
Times Cast 83 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

COUNCIL 4 YEAR TERM for Corsica Bor, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  3)  

Candidate Party Total
Total Votes 0

Total
Unresolved Write-In 29

Total
Times Cast 301 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

AUDITOR 6 YEAR TERM for Eldred Twp, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
GORDON GREELEY REP 248
Total Votes 248

Total
Unresolved Write-In 15

Total
Times Cast 301 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

SUPERVISOR 6 YEAR TERM for Eldred Twp, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
CHARLES E CASE Ill DEM 83
KEVIN D REYNOLDS REP 131
BRIAN R LEECH REP 140
Total Votes 354

Total
Unresolved Write-In 4

Total
Times Cast 172 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

COUNCIL 4 YEAR TERM for Falls Creek Bor, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  3)  

Candidate Party Total
Total Votes 0

Total
Unresolved Write-In 19

Total
Times Cast 146 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

AUDITOR 6 YEAR TERM for Gaskill Twp, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
LARRY J BOWERS REP 129
Total Votes 129

Total
Unresolved Write-In 2

Total
Times Cast 146 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

SUPERVISOR 6 YEAR TERM for Gaskill Twp, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
Total Votes 0

Total
Unresolved Write-In 4

Total
Times Cast 40 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

AUDITOR 2 YEAR TERM for Heath Twp, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
GRACE M BARTH REP 34
Total Votes 34

Total
Unresolved Write-In 1

Total
Times Cast 40 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

AUDITOR 6 YEAR TERM for Heath Twp, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
NED BURKETT REP 31
Total Votes 31

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 40 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

SUPERVISOR 6 YEAR TERM for Heath Twp, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
Total Votes 0

Total
Unresolved Write-In 5

Total
Times Cast 215 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

AUDITOR 2 YEAR TERM for Henderson Twp, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
Total Votes 0

Total
Unresolved Write-In 4

Total
Times Cast 215 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

AUDITOR 4 YEAR TERM for Henderson Twp, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
Total Votes 0

Total
Unresolved Write-In 3

Total
Times Cast 215 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

AUDITOR 6 YEAR TERM for Henderson Twp, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
HOMER SCHAFFER REP 187
Total Votes 187

Total
Unresolved Write-In 7

Total
Times Cast 215 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

SUPERVISOR 6 YEAR TERM for Henderson Twp, County Of Jefferson (Vote for 
 1)  

Candidate Party Total
SCOTT W SYPHRIT REP 253
Total Votes 253

Total
Unresolved Write-In 3

Total
Times Cast 273 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

AUDITOR 6 YEAR TERM for Knox Twp, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  

11/5/2019 9:55:58 PMPage: 12 of 33



Candidate Party Total
RICHARD A PLYLER REP 173
Total Votes 173

Total
Unresolved Write-In 76

Total
Times Cast 273 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

SUPERVISOR 6 YEAR TERM for Knox Twp, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
Total Votes 0

Total
Unresolved Write-In 9

Total
Times Cast 153 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

AUDITOR 2 YEAR TERM for McCalmont Twp, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1) 
 

Candidate Party Total
MELINDA WOLFE DEM 94
Total Votes 94

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 153 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

AUDITOR 6 YEAR TERM for McCalmont Twp, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1) 
 

Candidate Party Total
CAROLYN M HEITZENRATER DEM 95
Total Votes 95

Total
Unresolved Write-In 6

Total
Times Cast 153 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

SUPERVISOR 6 YEAR TERM for McCalmont Twp, County Of Jefferson (Vote 
for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
BRIDGET M RHEAUME REP 245
Total Votes 245

Total
Unresolved Write-In 2

Total
Times Cast 268 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

AUDITOR 2 YEAR TERM for Oliver Twp, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
SANDRA J BURKETT REP 249
Total Votes 249

Total
Unresolved Write-In 1

Total
Times Cast 268 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

AUDITOR 4 YEAR TERM for Oliver Twp, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
Total Votes 0

Total
Unresolved Write-In 14

Total
Times Cast 268 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

AUDITOR 6 YEAR TERM for Oliver Twp, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
DALE E ANTHONY REP 235
Total Votes 235

Total
Unresolved Write-In 10

Total
Times Cast 268 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

SUPERVISOR 6 YEAR TERM for Oliver Twp, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
Total Votes 0

Total
Unresolved Write-In 5

Total
Times Cast 201 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

AUDITOR 2 YEAR TERM for Perry Twp, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
Total Votes 0

Total
Unresolved Write-In 3

Total
Times Cast 201 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

AUDITOR 4 YEAR TERM for Perry Twp, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
Total Votes 0

Total
Unresolved Write-In 5

Total
Times Cast 201 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

AUDITOR 6 YEAR TERM for Perry Twp, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
CRAIG YANKASKY REP 171
Total Votes 171

Total
Unresolved Write-In 10

Total
Times Cast 201 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

SUPERVISOR 6 YEAR TERM for Perry Twp, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  

11/5/2019 9:55:58 PMPage: 15 of 33



Candidate Party Total
Total Votes 0

Total
Unresolved Write-In 3

Total
Times Cast 225 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

AUDITOR 2 YEAR TERM for Pinecreek Twp, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
Total Votes 0

Total
Unresolved Write-In 2

Total
Times Cast 225 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

AUDITOR 4 YEAR TERM for Pinecreek Twp, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
Total Votes 0

Total
Unresolved Write-In 2

Total
Times Cast 225 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

AUDITOR 6 YEAR TERM for Pinecreek Twp, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
DON L PANGALLO REP 195
Total Votes 195

Total
Unresolved Write-In 2

Total
Times Cast 225 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

SUPERVISOR 6 YEAR TERM for Pinecreek Twp, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  
1)  
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Candidate Party Total
DONALD A WINGARD REP 54
Total Votes 54

Total
Unresolved Write-In 2

Total
Times Cast 62 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

AUDITOR 2 YEAR TERM for Polk Twp, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
TAMMY JEAN SHAFFER REP 55
Total Votes 55

Total
Unresolved Write-In 1

Total
Times Cast 62 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

AUDITOR 4 YEAR TERM for Polk Twp, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
BRETT BRUMBAUGH REP 52
Total Votes 52

Total
Unresolved Write-In 1

Total
Times Cast 62 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

AUDITOR 6 YEAR TERM for Polk Twp, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
NEAL G DAVIS REP 50
Total Votes 50

Total
Unresolved Write-In 6

Total
Times Cast 62 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

SUPERVISOR 6 YEAR TERM for Polk Twp, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
KIMBERLY MARTIN REP 55
Total Votes 55

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 56 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

AUDITOR 6 YEAR TERM for Porter Twp, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
CLAIR J POWELL, SR REP 55
Total Votes 55

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 56 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

SUPERVISOR 6 YEAR TERM for Porter Twp, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
WILLIAM BILL WILLIAMS DEM/REP 557
MICHELE P. LORENZO DEM 390
JIM BIANCO REP 608
ROBERT TOBY SANTIK REP 456
Total Votes 2,011

Total
Unresolved Write-In 110

Total
Times Cast 942 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 3 of 3 (100.00%)

COUNCIL 4 YEAR TERM for Punxsutawney, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  3)  
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Candidate Party Total
JOHN D. BURKETT DEM/REP 313
MICHAEL D POPSON DEM/REP 211
SUE ELLEN WELLS DEM 148
WILLIAM CEBULSKIE DEM 183
RALPH TUCKER AUGUST REP 211
NICHOLE WALK REP 171
Total Votes 1,237

Total
Unresolved Write-In 60

Total
Times Cast 407 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

COUNCIL 4 YEAR TERM for Reynoldsville Bor, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  
4)  

Candidate Party Total
Total Votes 0

Total
Unresolved Write-In 6

Total
Times Cast 104 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

AUDITOR 6 YEAR TERM for Ringgold Twp, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
JAMES P NEESE REP 94
Total Votes 94

Total
Unresolved Write-In 2

Total
Times Cast 104 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

SUPERVISOR 6 YEAR TERM for Ringgold Twp, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  
1)  

Candidate Party Total
Total Votes 0

Total
Unresolved Write-In 1

Total
Times Cast 262 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

AUDITOR 2 YEAR TERM for Rose Twp, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
Total Votes 0

Total
Unresolved Write-In 1

Total
Times Cast 262 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

AUDITOR 4 YEAR TERM for Rose Twp, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
Total Votes 0

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 262 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

AUDITOR 6 YEAR TERM for Rose Twp, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
MARK W MCMANIGLE REP 225
Total Votes 225

Total
Unresolved Write-In 1

Total
Times Cast 262 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

SUPERVISOR 6 YEAR TERM for Rose Twp, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
Total Votes 0

Total
Unresolved Write-In 2

Total
Times Cast 262 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

TAX COLLECTOR 2 YEAR TERM for Rose Twp, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  
1)  
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Candidate Party Total
Total Votes 0

Total
Unresolved Write-In 9

Total
Times Cast 375 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

AUDITOR 4 YEAR TERM for Snyder Twp, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
Total Votes 0

Total
Unresolved Write-In 10

Total
Times Cast 375 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

AUDITOR 6 YEAR TERM for Snyder Twp, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
RONALD POKE FREEMER DEM/REP 340
Total Votes 340

Total
Unresolved Write-In 4

Total
Times Cast 375 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

SUPERVISOR 6 YEAR TERM for Snyder Twp, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
Total Votes 0

Total
Unresolved Write-In 7

Total
Times Cast 105 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

COUNCIL 2 YEAR TERM for Summerville Bor, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)
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Candidate Party Total
Total Votes 0

Total
Unresolved Write-In 17

Total
Times Cast 105 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

COUNCIL 4 YEAR TERM for Summerville Bor, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  5)
  

Candidate Party Total
DONALD ZIMMERMAN DEM 128
Total Votes 128

Total
Unresolved Write-In 5

Total
Times Cast 195 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

COUNCIL 2 YEAR TERM for Sykesville Bor, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
NATHAN ALVETRO REP 159
DENEISE M STROUSE REP 121
TIMOTHY BROWN REP 122
Total Votes 402

Total
Unresolved Write-In 18

Total
Times Cast 195 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

COUNCIL 4 YEAR TERM for Sykesville Bor, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  3)  

Candidate Party Total
Total Votes 0

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 26 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

AUDITOR 2 YEAR TERM for Timblin Bor, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
Total Votes 0

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 26 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

AUDITOR 4 YEAR TERM for Timblin Bor, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
Total Votes 0

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 26 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

AUDITOR 6 YEAR TERM for Timblin Bor, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
Total Votes 0

Total
Unresolved Write-In 3

Total
Times Cast 26 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

COUNCIL 4 YEAR TERM for Timblin Bor, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  2)  

Candidate Party Total
Total Votes 0

Total
Unresolved Write-In 1

Total
Times Cast 26 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

MAYOR 2 YEAR TERM for Timblin Bor, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
Total Votes 0

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 26 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

TAX COLLECTOR 2 YEAR TERM for Timblin Bor, County Of Jefferson (Vote for 
 1)  

Candidate Party Total
Total Votes 0

Total
Unresolved Write-In 5

Total
Times Cast 234 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

AUDITOR 2 YEAR TERM for Union Twp, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
Total Votes 0

Total
Unresolved Write-In 3

Total
Times Cast 234 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

AUDITOR 4 YEAR TERM for Union Twp, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
Total Votes 0

Total
Unresolved Write-In 3

Total
Times Cast 234 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

AUDITOR 6 YEAR TERM for Union Twp, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
SHAWN MORRIS REP 203
Total Votes 203

Total
Unresolved Write-In 6

Total
Times Cast 234 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

SUPERVISOR 6 YEAR TERM for Union Twp, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
GLENDORA LINDEMUTH REP 273
Total Votes 273

Total
Unresolved Write-In 2

Total
Times Cast 316 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

AUDITOR 6 YEAR TERM for Warsaw Twp, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
SHAWN M WILSON DEM/REP 271
Total Votes 271

Total
Unresolved Write-In 16

Total
Times Cast 316 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

SUPERVISOR 6 YEAR TERM for Warsaw Twp, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)
  

Candidate Party Total
Total Votes 0

Total
Unresolved Write-In 19

Total
Times Cast 378 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

AUDITOR 6 YEAR TERM for Washington Twp, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)
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Candidate Party Total
ROBERT LEE HETRICK REP 310
HAROLD H WILSON REP 162
Total Votes 472

Total
Unresolved Write-In 178

Total
Times Cast 378 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

SUPERVISOR 6 YEAR TERM for Washington Twp, County Of Jefferson (Vote 
for  2)  

Candidate Party Total
Total Votes 0

Total
Unresolved Write-In 9

Total
Times Cast 459 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

AUDITOR 2 YEAR TERM for Winslow Twp, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
Total Votes 0

Total
Unresolved Write-In 9

Total
Times Cast 459 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

AUDITOR 4 YEAR TERM for Winslow Twp, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
Total Votes 0

Total
Unresolved Write-In 8

Total
Times Cast 459 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

AUDITOR 6 YEAR TERM for Winslow Twp, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
RICHARD D AUGUST DEM/REP 409
Total Votes 409

Total
Unresolved Write-In 12

Total
Times Cast 459 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

SUPERVISOR 6 YEAR TERM for Winslow Twp, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  
1)  

Candidate Party Total
Total Votes 0

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 29 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

AUDITOR 2 YEAR TERM for Worthville Bor, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
Total Votes 0

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 29 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

AUDITOR 4 YEAR TERM for Worthville Bor, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
Total Votes 0

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 29 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

AUDITOR 6 YEAR TERM for Worthville Bor, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
BARBARA HANLEY REP 325
Total Votes 325

Total
Unresolved Write-In 4

Total
Times Cast 359 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

AUDITOR 4 YEAR TERM for Young Twp, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
Total Votes 0

Total
Unresolved Write-In 20

Total
Times Cast 359 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

AUDITOR 6 YEAR TERM for Young Twp, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
SAMUEL M. ADAMS REP 251
Total Votes 251

Total
Unresolved Write-In 8

Total
Times Cast 359 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

SUPERVISOR 2 YEAR TERM for Young Twp, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
RON HEITZENRATER REP 296
Total Votes 296

Total
Unresolved Write-In 5

Total
Times Cast 359 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

SUPERVISOR 6 YEAR TERM for Young Twp, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  

11/5/2019 9:55:58 PMPage: 28 of 33



Candidate Party Total
BOB GRECCO DEM/REP 277
KATIE BISH DEM/REP 267
Total Votes 544

Total
Unresolved Write-In 4

Total
Times Cast 341 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

SCHOOL DIRECTOR-REGION 1 4 YEAR TERM for Brockway Area SD Region I, 
County Of Jefferson (Vote for  2)  

Candidate Party Total
EDWARD V YAHNER DEM/REP 334
Total Votes 334

Total
Unresolved Write-In 9

Total
Times Cast 375 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

SCHOOL DIRECTOR-REGION 2 4 YEAR TERM for Brockway Area SD Region 
II, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
JACQUELINE MANNO REP 343
JIM BROWN REP 325
Total Votes 668

Total
Unresolved Write-In 4

Total
Times Cast 440 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

SCHOOL DIRECTOR-REGION 3 4 YEAR TERM for Brockway Area SD Region 
III, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  2)  

Candidate Party Total
DON GILL DEM 773
LUC DOOLITTLE REP 1,721
Total Votes 2,494

Total
Unresolved Write-In 9

Total
Times Cast 2,686 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

SCHOOL DIRECTOR 2 YEAR TERM for Brookville Area SD, County Of 
Jefferson (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
KERITH STRANO TAYLOR DEM/REP 1,188
FRED PARK DEM/REP 1,801
HERBERT W MCCONNELL, JR
 DEM/REP 1,553

RICHARD ORTZ DEM/REP 1,344
LUC DOOLITTLE DEM 1,016
DON GILL REP 1,863
Total Votes 8,765

Total
Unresolved Write-In 40

Total
Times Cast 2,686 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

SCHOOL DIRECTOR 4 YEAR TERM for Brookville Area SD, County Of 
Jefferson (Vote for  5)  

Candidate Party Total
REBECCA ALLISON DEM/REP 228
CORRY BISH DEM/REP 186
Total Votes 414

Total
Unresolved Write-In 82

Total
Times Cast 317 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

SCHOOL DIRECTOR 4 YEAR TERM for Clarion Limestone SD, County Of 
Jefferson (Vote for  2)  

Candidate Party Total
GILBERT BARKER DEM/REP 157
Total Votes 157

Total
Unresolved Write-In 3

Total
Times Cast 172 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

SCHOOL DIRECTOR-DISTRICT B 4 YEAR TERM for DuBois Area SD District B, 
County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
MARK J  GILGA DEM/REP 749
ROBERT G WACHOB DEM/REP 740
Total Votes 1,489

Total
Unresolved Write-In 27

Total
Times Cast 1,061 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 3 of 3 (100.00%)

SCHOOL DIRECTOR-DISTRICT C 4 YEAR TERM for DuBois Area SD District C, 
County Of Jefferson (Vote for  2)  

Candidate Party Total
DAVID WACHOB DEM/REP 232
Total Votes 232

Total
Unresolved Write-In 3

Total
Times Cast 257 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

SCHOOL DIRECTOR - REGION I 4 YEAR TERM for Punxsutawney Area SD 
Region I, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
Total Votes 0

Total
Unresolved Write-In 38

Total
Times Cast 271 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

SCHOOL DIRECTOR - REGION V 4 YEAR TERM for Punxsutawney Area SD 
Region V, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
DENEEN EVANS  REP 333
Total Votes 333

Total
Unresolved Write-In 126

Total
Times Cast 532 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

SCHOOL DIRECTOR- REGION VIII 4 YEAR TERM for Punxsutawney Area SD 
Region VIII, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
JANEY L LONDON  DEM/REP 317
Total Votes 317

Total
Unresolved Write-In 13

Total
Times Cast 379 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

SCHOOL DIRECTOR - REGION IX 4 YEAR TERM for Punxsutawney Area SD 
Region IX, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
YES 4,544
NO 3,047
Total Votes 7,591

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 8,441 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 37 of 37 (100.00%)

CRIME VICTIM RIGHTS AMENDMENT (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
YES 4,849
NO 2,637
Total Votes 7,486

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 8,379 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 37 of 37 (100.00%)

Judge of the Superior Court Retention Election - Anne Lazarus for Countywide, 
County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
YES 5,172
NO 2,341
Total Votes 7,513

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 8,379 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 37 of 37 (100.00%)

Judge of the Superior Court Retention Election - Judy Olson for Countywide, 
County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
YES 4,988
NO 2,459
Total Votes 7,447

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 8,379 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 37 of 37 (100.00%)

Judge of the Commonwealth Court Retention Election - Kevin Bobson for 
Countywide, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
YES 5,229
NO 2,276
Total Votes 7,505

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 8,379 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 37 of 37 (100.00%)

Judge of the Commonwealth Court Retention Election - Patricia McCullough 
for Countywide, County Of Jefferson (Vote for  1)  
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